RF3 Series
C-Band LNA
3.4 - 4.2 GHz
Description
The RF3 Series C-Band LNA offers premium performance
and reliability in a small package. The latest technology in
GaAs HEMT devices produces the lowest possible noise
temperatures in an un-cooled LNA. In addition, the RF3

C-Band LNA
3.4 - 4.2 GHz
C-Band LNA Part Number Configuration Matrix
R F 3 3 0 7 0 B 2 X X X X X X
Noise Temperature (K)
(dependent on freq. band)
Freq. Band Noise Temp.
XX  30,35,40
B1  30,35,40
B2  30,35,40
B3  30,35,40
B4  40,45
B5  30,35,40
Frequency Band (GHz)
 XX - 3.7 - 4.2
 B1 - 3.4 - 4.2
 B2 - 3.6 - 4.2
 B3 - 3.625 - 4.2
 B4 - 4.5 - 4.8
 B5 - 3.35 - 4.2
Fault Alarm
XX - None
F1 - Contact Closure (Dry form “C”)
        (Requires +15 to +28 VDC)
Gain (dB)
50 65 SP=Custom
60 70
Special Notes
XX - Standard
P3 - +20 dBm P1dB / +30 dBm OIP3
CR1 - Cable Power w/ Internal Bias Tee
        (w/o MS Connector power entry)
        with Type N (f) RF Output
1 Not available with A1 or A3 Input Voltage options
Input Voltage
XX - +12 to +28 VDC* (Cable Power or Cir. Mil.)
A1 - 85-265 VAC, 47-440 Hz (Cir. Mil. Only)
A3 - -18 to -64 VDC (Cir. Mil. Only)
* +15 to +28 VDC with option F1
Example: The example in the part number configuration matrix above shows a C-Band LNA
operating at 3.6 to 4.2 GHz with a noise temperature of 30 K and 70 dB of gain. Thus, it is